Comfort
FO
RC
ED
 A
IR
F-23
• 3 - 35 kW

Explosion Proof
Blower Heater (cont’d.)
Comfort
F-26
Optional Controls & DisconnectsCXH-A
Explosion Proof
Blower Heater (cont’d.)
Con- Temp. Horiz. Mtg.
trol Rise Throw Height Wt.
kW Volts Phase Amps Volts Phase HP RPM CFM FPM (°F) (Ft.) (Ft.) Model Stock PCN (Lbs.)
  Standard Models
3 208 1 16.7 120 1 1/4 1,725 700 900 13 28 8 CXH-A-03-81-32-00-20EP NS 026008 135
3 208 3 9.7 120 3 1/4 1,725 700 900 13 28 8 CXH-A-03-83-32-00-20EP NS 026016 135
3 240 1 14.8 120 1 1/4 1,725 700 900 13 28 8 CXH-A-03-21-32-00-20EP S 026024 135
3 240 3 8.6 120 3 1/4 1,725 700 900 13 28 8 CXH-A-03-23-32-00-20EP NS 026032 135
3 480 3 4.3 120 3 1/4 1,725 700 900 13 28 8 CXH-A-03-43-32-00-20EP S 026040 135
3 575 3 3.6 120 3 1/4 1,725 700 900 13 28 8 CXH-A-03-63-32-00-20EP NS 026059 135
3 208 1 16.7 24 1 1/4 1,725 700 900 13 28 8 CXH-A-03-81-30-00-20EP NS 026067 135
3 208 3 9.7 24 3 1/4 1,725 700 900 13 28 8 CXH-A-03-83-30-00-20EP NS 026075 135
3 240 1 14.8 24 1 1/4 1,725 700 900 13 28 8 CXH-A-03-21-30-00-20EP NS 026083 135
3 240 3 8.6 24 3 1/4 1,725 700 900 13 28 8 CXH-A-03-23-30-00-20EP NS 026091 135
3 480 3 4.3 24 3 1/4 1,725 700 900 13 28 8 CXH-A-03-43-30-00-20EP NS 026104 135
3 575 3 3.6 24 3 1/4 1,725 700 900 13 28 8 CXH-A-03-63-30-00-20EP NS 026112 135
5 208 1 26.3 120 1 1/4 1,725 700 900 22 28 8 CXH-A-05-81-32-00-20EP NS 026120 135
5 208 3 15.3 120 3 1/4 1,725 700 900 22 28 8 CXH-A-05-83-32-00-20EP S 026139 135
5 240 1 23.1 120 1 1/4 1,725 700 900 22 28 8 CXH-A-05-21-32-00-20EP NS 026147 135
5 240 3 13.4 120 3 1/4 1,725 700 900 22 28 8 CXH-A-05-23-32-00-20EP S 026155 135
5 480 3 6.7 120 3 1/4 1,725 700 900 22 28 8 CXH-A-05-43-32-00-20EP S 026163 135
5 575 3 5.6 120 3 1/4 1,725 700 900 22 28 8 CXH-A-05-63-32-00-20EP NS 026171 135
5 208 1 26.3 24 1 1/4 1,725 700 900 22 28 8 CXH-A-05-81-30-00-20EP NS 026180 135
5 208 3 15.3 24 3 1/4 1,725 700 900 22 28 8 CXH-A-05-83-30-00-20EP NS 026198 135
5 240 1 23.1 24 1 1/4 1,725 700 900 22 28 8 CXH-A-05-21-30-00-20EP NS 026200 135
5 240 3 13.4 24 3 1/4 1,725 700 900 22 28 8 CXH-A-05-23-30-00-20EP NS 026219 135
5 480 3 6.7 24 3 1/4 1,725 700 900 22 28 8 CXH-A-05-43-30-00-20EP NS 026227 135
5 575 3 5.6 24 3 1/4 1,725 700 900 22 28 8 CXH-A-05-63-30-00-20EP NS 026235 135
7.5 208 1 38.4 120 1 1/4 1,725 840 1,070 27 32 10 CXH-A-07-81-32-00-20EP NS 026243 135
7.5 208 3 22.2 120 3 1/4 1,725 840 1,070 27 32 10 CXH-A-07-83-32-00-20EP S 026251 135
7.5 240 1 33.6 120 1 1/4 1,725 840 1,070 27 32 10 CXH-A-07-21-32-00-20EP NS 026260 135
7.5 240 3 19.4 120 3 1/4 1,725 840 1,070 27 32 10 CXH-A-07-23-32-00-20EP NS 026278 135
7.5 480 3 9.7 120 3 1/4 1,725 840 1,070 27 32 10 CXH-A-07-43-32-00-20EP S 026286 135
7.5 575 3 8.1 120 3 1/4 1,725 840 1,070 27 32 10 CXH-A-07-63-32-00-20EP NS 026294 135
7.5 208 1 38.4 24 1 1/4 1,725 840 1,070 27 32 10 CXH-A-07-81-30-00-20EP NS 026307 135
7.5 208 3 22.2 24 3 1/4 1,725 840 1,070 27 32 10 CXH-A-07-83-30-00-20EP NS 026315 135
7.5 240 1 33.6 24 1 1/4 1,725 840 1,070 27 32 10 CXH-A-07-21-30-00-20EP NS 026323 135
7.5 240 3 19.4 24 3 1/4 1,725 840 1,070 27 32 10 CXH-A-07-23-30-00-20EP NS 026331 135

center
• Eliminates installation of wall
thermostats and associated
explosion-proof conduit.
• Factory Installed
Comfort
FO
RC
ED
 A
IR
F-27
CXH-A
Explosion Proof
Blower Heater (cont’d.)
10 208 3 29.2 120 3 1/4 1,725 840 1,070 36 32 10 CXH-A-10-83-32-00-20EP NS 026366 140
10 240 1 44 120 1 1/4 1,725 840 1,070 36 32 10 CXH-A-10-21-32-00-20EP NS 026374 140
10 240 3 25.5 120 3 1/4 1,725 840 1,070 36 32 10 CXH-A-10-23-32-00-20EP S 026382 140
10 480 3 12.7 120 3 1/4 1,725 840 1,070 36 32 10 CXH-A-10-43-32-00-20EP S 025101 140
10 575 3 10.6 120 3 1/4 1,725 840 1,070 36 32 10 CXH-A-10-63-32-00-20EP NS 026390 140
10 208 3 29.2 24 3 1/4 1,725 840 1,070 36 32 10 CXH-A-10-83-30-00-20EP NS 026403 140
10 240 1 44 24 1 1/4 1,725 840 1,070 36 32 10 CXH-A-10-21-30-00-20EP NS 026411 140
10 240 3 25.5 24 3 1/4 1,725 840 1,070 36 32 10 CXH-A-10-23-30-00-20EP NS 026420 140
10 480 3 12.7 24 3 1/4 1,725 840 1,070 36 32 10 CXH-A-10-43-30-00-20EP NS 026438 140
10 575 3 10.6 24 3 1/4 1,725 840 1,070 36 32 10 CXH-A-10-63-30-00-20EP NS 026446 140
15 208 3 43 120 3 1/4 1,725 1,450 1,040 31 47 10 CXH-A-15-83-32-00-20EP NS 026454 160
15 240 3 37.5 120 3 1/4 1,725 1,450 1,040 31 47 10 CXH-A-15-23-32-00-20EP NS 026462 160
15 480 3 18.7 120 3 1/4 1,725 1,450 1,040 31 47 10 CXH-A-15-43-32-00-20EP S 026470 160
15 575 3 15.7 120 3 1/4 1,725 1,450 1,040 31 47 10 CXH-A-15-63-32-00-20EP NS 026489 160
15 208 3 43 24 3 1/4 1,725 1,450 1,040 31 47 10 CXH-A-15-83-30-00-20EP NS 026497 160
15 240 3 37.5 24 3 1/4 1,725 1,450 1,040 31 47 10 CXH-A-15-23-30-00-20EP NS 026500 160
15 480 3 18.7 24 3 1/4 1,725 1,450 1,040 31 47 10 CXH-A-15-43-30-00-20EP NS 026518 160
15 575 3 15.7 24 3 1/4 1,725 1,450 1,040 31 47 10 CXH-A-15-63-30-00-20EP NS 026526 160
18 240 3 44.7 120 3 1/4 1,725 1,400 1,000 39 43 10 CXH-A-18-23-32-00-20EP NS 026534 171
18 240 3 44.7 24 3 1/4 1,725 1,400 1,000 39 43 10 CXH-A-18-23-30-00-20EP NS 026542 171
20 480 3 24.8 120 3 1/4 1,725 1,400 1,000 43 43 10 CXH-A-20-43-32-00-20EP S 025110 171
20 575 3 20.7 120 3 1/4 1,725 1,400 1,000 43 43 10 CXH-A-20-63-32-00-20EP NS 026550 171
20 480 3 24.8 24 3 1/4 1,725 1,400 1,000 43 43 10 CXH-A-20-43-30-00-20EP NS 026569 171
20 575 3 20.7 24 3 1/4 1,725 1,400 1,000 43 43 10 CXH-A-20-63-30-00-20EP NS 026577 171
25 480 3 31.1 120 3 1/2 1,725 2,330 1,070 32 54 10 CXH-A-25-43-32-00-20EP S 028556 216
25 575 3 25.8 120 3 1/2 1,725 2,330 1,070 32 54 10 CXH-A-25-63-32-00-20EP NS 028589 216
25 480 3 31.1 24 3 1/2 1,725 2,330 1,070 32 54 10 CXH-A-25-43-30-00-20EP NS 028602 216
25 575 3 25.8 24 3 1/2 1,725 2,330 1,070 32 54 10 CXH-A-25-63-30-00-20EP NS 028609 216
30 480 3 37.1 120 3 1/2 1,725 2,330 1,070 39 54 10 CXH-A-30-43-32-00-20EP S 028564 216
30 575 3 30.2 120 3 1/2 1,725 2,330 1,070 39 54 10 CXH-A-30-63-32-00-20EP NS 028615 216
30 480 3 37.1 24 3 1/2 1,725 2,330 1,070 39 54 10 CXH-A-30-43-30-00-20EP NS 028620 216
30 575 3 30.2 24 3 1/2 1,725 2,330 1,070 39 54 10 CXH-A-30-63-30-00-20EP NS 028625 216
35 480 3 43.1 120 3 1/2 1,725 2,330 1,070 45 54 10 CXH-A-35-43-32-00-20EP S 028572 216
35 575 3 36 120 3 1/2 1,725 2,330 1,070 45 54 10 CXH-A-35-63-32-00-20EP NS 028605 216
35 480 3 43.1 24 3 1/2 1,725 2,330 1,070 45 54 10 CXH-A-35-43-30-00-20EP NS 028612 216
35 575 3 36 24 3 1/2 1,725 2,330 1,070 45 54 10 CXH-A-35-63-30-00-20EP NS 028617 216
 Models with Built-In Thermostats
10 480 3 12.7 120 3 1/4 1,725 840 1,070 36 32 10 CXH-A-10-43-32-40-20EP S 028580 150
20 480 3 24.8 120 3 1/4 1,725 1,400 1,070 43 43 10 CXH-A-20-43-32-40-20EP S 028599 181
25 480 3 31.1 120 3 1/2 1,725 2,330 1,070 32 54 10 CXH-A-25-43-32-40-20EP S 028601 226
30 480 3 37.1 120 3 1/2 1,725 2,330 1,070 39 54 10 CXH-A-30-43-32-40-20EP S 028610 226
35 480 3 43.1 120 3 1/2 1,725 2,330 1,070 45 54 10 CXH-A-35-43-32-40-20EP S 028628 226
Stock Status: S = stock AS = assembly stock NS = non-stock
To Order—Specify model, PCN, kW, volts, phase and quantity.
Con- Temp. Horiz. Mtg.
trol Rise Throw Height Wt.